



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

931 WRIT PETITION NO. 125 OF 2024

Pankaj Sahebrao Patil

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

- 
- **Adv. Sabahat T. Kazi** for the Petitioners in Writ Petition Nos. 2836/2024, 2846/2024, 2865/2024, 2853/2024, 2859/2024, 2861/2024, 2855/2024.
  - **Adv. Yogesh M. Patil** for the Petitioners in Writ Petition Nos. 125/2024, 127/2024, 121/2024, 134/2024, 108/2024, 157/2024, 154/2024, 105/2024, 153/2024, 133/2024, 139/2024 and 141/2024.
  - **Adv. M. N. Shaikh h/f. Adv. S. S. Kazi** for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No. 57/2024.
  - **Adv. Shrikant B. Madde** for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No. 124/2024.
  - **Adv. Sachin G. Joshi** for the Petitioner in Writ Petition No. 66/2024.
  - **Mr. P. K. Lakhotiya**, AGP for State in Writ Petitions.
  - **Adv. Suresh W. Munde** for Respondent No. 1 in Writ Petition Nos. 2859/2024 and 3961/2024.
  - **Adv. Ravi R. Bangar** for Respondent No. 1 in Writ Petition No. 57/2024.
- 

WITH

WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 127 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 121 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 134 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 108 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 154 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 105 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 153 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 133 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 139 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 125. 141 OF 2024

WITH  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2836 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2846 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2865 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2853 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2859 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2861 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 2855 OF 2024  
WITH  
WRIT PETITION NO. 120 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 122 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 124 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 138 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 57 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 66 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 809 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 997 OF 2024  
WITH CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1584 OF 2024 IN WP/66/2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 146 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 149 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 129 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 156 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 142 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 147 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 150 OF 2024  
WITH WRIT PETITION NO. 433 OF 2024

...

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI AND  
VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, JJ.

DATE : 05.05.2026

PER COURT :

1. Stand over to 29.07.2026.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

[VAISHALI PATIL-JADHAV, J.]

[NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.]